1860 Mortality Schedule

Enumerated by: P. Sydney Post, Assistant Marshall

Name
Amie, Lenard
Brown, Hazkiah
Chailve, Margart
Day, Joseph
Gilbert, Charles
Himmer, Mary E.
Hullizbrestein, Emily
Rhiensoker, Infant
Rhiensoker, Infant
Rhiensoker, Mary
Sikelin, Alexander
Womer, Sarah A.

Age
40
23
78
30
16
31

2

42
30
17

Born In
Mississippi
Kansas
Ohio
Ohio
Kentucky
Ohio
Missouri
Kansas
Kansas
Tennessee
Canada
England

Month Died
April
April

November
January
April
June

September
July
July
July
June

September

Cause of Death
Shot
Shot
Ague
Fever
Colic
Consumption
Typhoid Fever

Ulceration of Bowels
Lung Fever
Chilled Fever

Days lli
0

1

5
7
11

700

14

N

14



